LIGHTNING IMPULSE
Insulation Testing
PARTNER
EMC
Accredited Calibration
Quality at EMC PARTNER is based on an ISO 9001 manage-
ment system. This is the foundation for an ISO 17025 accredi-
tation verified by the Swiss Calibration Service (SCS). SCS No.

Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
7
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG0603 optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Test pistols CN-MIG24, with warning lamps and 1.2m cable
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG1203
MIG1203 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 12 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 10 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 420 joules

Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG1203 optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Test pistols CN-MIG24, with warning lamps and 1.2m cable
500 Ω output adapter CN12-XX-500
500 Ω, 0.5 J energy out NW-IEC61036C1, for electricity meters
NW-IEC61036C2, for electricity meters
NW-IEC60255-5, for protection relays
NW-IEC60255-5SEA, for protection relays
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG1203STEP
MIG1203STEP circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 12 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 10 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 420 joules

Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
10
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG1203STEP optional accessories
All accessories of MIG1203 available
NW012000, 1 J @ 7 kV, 1.3 J @ 8 kV
NW-IEC60065-1, CIMPULSE = 1 nF, 4 MΩ in ||
NW-IEC60065-1A, CIMPULSE = 1 nF, no || resistor
NW-UL1635
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG1203CWG
MIG1203CWG circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 40 Ω, 12 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application recommended for electricity meter testing
Impulse capacitance 10 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 420 joules

User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
12
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG1203CWG optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Test pistols CN-MIG24, with warning lamps and 1.2m cable
500 Ω output adapter CN12-XX-500
500 Ω, 0.5 J energy out NW-IEC61036C1, for electricity meters
NW-IEC61036C2, for electricity meters
CDN for CWG tests CDN2000-06-32
Magnetic pulse antenna MF1000-1 or MF1000-2, as per IEC61000-4-9
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG1803
MIG1803 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 18 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 3.33 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 540 joules

Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG1803 optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Test pistols CN-MIG24, with warning lamps and 1.2m cable
500 Ω output adapter CN18-XX-500
500 Ω, 0.5 J energy out NW-IEC61036C118, for electricity meters
NW-IEC61036C218, for electricity meters
NW-IEC60255-518, for protection relays
NW to MIG1803, for protection relays
Network for NMI M6 NW-NMI-M6C3C4: 9 joules at 10 and 12 kV
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG1803-12
MIG1803-12 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 12 Ω, 500 Ω, 18 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
IEC60335-1 (old and new editions)
Application insulation test (also for household equipment)
Impulse capacitance 1.666 µF ± 10 %

Version 19“ unit, 4 UH
Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG1803-12 optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
15
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG1809
MIG1809 circuit: CWG / Surge 18 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61180-1,
IEC61643-1 Part 1/Class III
Impulse capacitance 10 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 1650 joules

Version 19“ unit, 12 UH
Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
16
Overview    Generators | Accessories
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG1809 optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG2403
MIG2403 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 24 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1,
IEC61180-1, IEC61180-2, latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 2.5 µF ± 10 %

Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG2412 optional accessories
No CDN for powered EUTs no CDN available for MIG2412
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
19
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG3603C
MIG3603C circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 12 Ω, 36 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1,
IEC60355-1, IEC61180-1, latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 1.666 µF ± 10 %

Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
21
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG3603C optional accessories
Test cabinet TC-MIG24 with warning lamps
Test cables CN-MIG4803, 1.2 m length
CDNs for CWG tests CDN2000-06-32, CDN KIT1000 ED3 up to 6 kV
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG4803
MIG4803 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 16 Ω, 48 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 1.25 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 1440 joules

W x d x h 45 x 57 x 60 m
Version 19“ unit, 12 UH
Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG4803 optional accessories
Test cables CN-MIG4803, 1.2 m length
CDNs for CWG tests CDN2000-06-32, CDN KIT1000 ED3  up to 6 kV
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG7203
MIG7203 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 24 Ω, 72 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 2.5 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 840 joules

Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
25
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG7203 optional accessories
Extension to 96 kV STAGE2403 4, upgrade performed at EMCP
Extension to 120 kV STAGE2403 5, upgrade performed at EMCP
Extension to 144 kV STAGE2403 6, upgrade performed at EMCP
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
MIG9603
MIG9603 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 32 Ω, 96 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 0.59 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 2718 joules

Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG9603 optional accessories
Extension to 120 kV STAGE2403 5, upgrade performed at EMCP
Extension to 144 kV STAGE2403 6, upgrade performed at EMCP
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
27
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG12003
MIG12003 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 32 Ω, 120 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 0.1 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 720 joules

Version 19“ unit / table top unit, 8 UH
Temperature range 10 – 35 °C
Humidity < 80 % non-condensing
Air pressure 86 – 106 kPa
Included articles
Power cord with country plug
User manual with conformity declaration
Calibration certificate factory calibration
MIG12003 optional accessories
Extension to 144 kV STAGE2403 6, upgrade performed at EMCP
Software TEMA: sequence, report, for latest Windows
TEMA EXT-MEASURE for autom. DSO control
29
Overview    Generators | Accessories
MIG14403
MIG14403 circuit: voltage impulse 1.2/50 µs, 48 Ω, 144 kV
Standards IEC60060-1, IEC61010-1 latest editions
Application test insulation against voltage impulse
Impulse capacitance 0.39 µF ± 10 %
Energy at max. voltage 4095 joules